Surge Arresters
UltraSIL™ Housed VariSTAR® Type U4
Surge Arrester for Systems through 275 kV
IEC 20 kA; Line Discharge Class 4
Electrical Apparatus
I235-94
1August 2004 • New Issue
Printed in U.S.A.

UltraSIL™ Housed VariSTAR® Type U4 Surge Arrester for Systems through 275 kV IEC 10 kA; Line Discharge Class 4
6
TABLE 5
Catalog Numbers and Dimensional Information and Weights for VariSTAR U4 Surge Arresters
Notes:
1. Refer to Figure 4 for illustrations of dimensions B and C and Figure 5 for dimensions A and D.
* Phase-to-Phase clearances are expressed as minimum arrester center-to-center distances. Phase-to-Earth clearances are expressed as minimum arrester
centerline-to-ground distances.
** Leakage distances shown are for standard housing – see page 8, digits 9 & 10 for optional housings available.
Dimension B Dimension C
Arrester Arrester Standard Minimum Minimum Housing
Rating COV Arrester Dim. A Phase-to-Earth Phase-to-Phase Dim. D Leakage Arrester
Ur Uc Catalog (mm) Clearance* Clearance* (mm) Distance** Mass
(kV, rms) (kV, rms) Number (Fig. 5) (mm) (Fig. 4) (mm) (Fig. 4) (Fig. 5) (mm) (kg)
3 2.55 U40030020845AAA 212 95 171 134 432 7.2
6 5.10 U40060051045AAA 251 97 173 134 540 8.3
9 7.65 U40090071045AAA 251 105 181 134 540 8.7
10 8.40 U40100081045AAA 251 108 184 134 540 8.7
12 10.2 U40120101245AAA 290 118 194 134 648 9.7
15 12.7 U40150121445AAA 329 135 211 134 756 10.8
18 15.3 U40180151445AAA 329 156 232 134 756 11.1
21 17.0 U40210171645AAA 368 153 230 134 864 11.8
24 19.5 U40240191845AAA 407 175 251 134 972 12.9
27 22.0 U40270221845AAA 407 196 272 134 972 13.2
30 24.4 U40300242045AAA 446 216 293 134 1080 14.3
33 27.5 U40330272245AAA 485 243 319 134 1188 15.4
36 29.0 U40360292245AAA 485 256 332 134 1188 15.4
39 31.5 U40390312245AAA 485 277 353 134 1188 15.7
42 34.0 U40420342445AAA 524 298 374 134 1296 16.7
45 36.5 U40450362645AAA 563 321 397 134 1404 17.8
48 39.0 U40480392645AAA 563 341 417 134 1404 18.2
54 42.0 U40540422845AAA 602 368 444 134 1512 19.2
60 48.0 U40600483045AAA 641 418 494 134 1620 20.6
66 53.0 U40660534045AAA 920 462 538 134 2160 28.9
72 57.0 U40720574445AAA 998 494 570 134 2376 30.7
78 62.0 U40780624845AA1 1076 538 615 134 2592 32.8
84 68.0 U40840684845AA1 1076 589 665 134 2592 33.5
90 70.0 U40900705045AA1 1115 606 682 134 2700 34.9
96 76.0 U40960765245AA1 1154 657 733 134 2808 36.0
108 84.0 U41080845845AA1 1271 724 800 134 3132 39.1
120 98.0 U41200986045AA1 1310 845 921 134 3240 41.7
132 106 U41321067645AA1 1706 1167 1497 134 4104 54.6
138 111 U41381117845AA1 1745 1208 1538 134 4212 55.7
144 115 U41441157845AA1 1745 1244 1574 134 4212 56.4
162 130 U41621308645AA1 1901 1370 1701 134 4644 61.0
168 131 U41681318645AA1 1901 1379 1709 134 4644 61.3
172 140 U41721408845AA1 1940 1456 1786 134 4752 63.1
180 144 U41801449045AA1 1979 1491 1821 134 4860 64.2
192 152 U4192152A445AA1 2336 1559 1889 134 5616 74.2
198 160 U4198160A845AA1 2414 1627 1957 134 5832 76.7
204 165 U4204165B045AA1 2453 1671 2001 134 5940 78.0
216 174 U4216174B445AA1 2531 1748 2078 134 6156 80.5
228 182 U4228182B645AA1 2570 1815 2146 134 6264 81.9
240 190 U4240190C045AA1 2648 1883 2213 134 6480 84.8
I235-94
7
Catalog Number Digits:
1 = “U” (UltraSIL Housed Arrester)